

## Skyworks to Present at Upcoming Investor Conferences

IRVINE, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: SWKS) an innovator of high performance analog semiconductors connecting people, places and things, today announced that executives will be presenting a company overview at three investor conferences:

- J.P. Morgan Global Technology, Media and Telecom Conference Tuesday, May 23, 2017 at 2:20 p.m. Eastern time from the Westin Copley Place Hotel in Boston.
- Bank of America Merrill Lynch Global Technology Conference Tuesday, June 6, 2017 at 9:15 a.m. Pacific time from the Ritz Carlton Hotel in San Francisco.
- Stephens Spring Investment Conference Wednesday, June 7, 2017 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern time from the Lotte New York Palace.

Each presentation will be webcast live and archived for replay for one week following the conference on the "Investor Relations" section of Skyworks' website at <a href="https://www.skyworksinc.com">www.skyworksinc.com</a>.

## **About Skyworks**

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. is empowering the wireless networking revolution. Our highly innovative analog semiconductors are connecting people, places and things spanning a number of new and previously unimagined applications within the automotive, broadband, cellular infrastructure, connected home, industrial, medical, military, smartphone, tablet and wearable markets.

Skyworks is a global company with engineering, marketing, operations, sales and support facilities located throughout Asia, Europe and North America and is a member of the S&P 500® and Nasdaq-100® market indices (NASDAQ: SWKS). For more information, please visit Skyworks' website at: <a href="https://www.skyworksinc.com">www.skyworksinc.com</a>.

## **Safe Harbor Statement**

Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release are intended to qualify for the safe harbor from liability established by the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements include without limitation information relating to future events, results and expectations of Skyworks. Forward-looking statements can often be identified by words such as "anticipates," "expects," "forecasts," "intends," "believes," "plans," "may," "will" or "continue," and similar expressions and variations (or negatives) of these words. Actual events and/or results may differ materially and adversely from such forward-looking statements as a result of certain risks and uncertainties, including those identified in the "Risk Factors" section of Skyworks' most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K (and/or Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q) as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Copies of Skyworks' SEC filings can be obtained, free of charge, on Skyworks' website (<a href="https://www.skyworksinc.com">www.skyworksinc.com</a>) or at the SEC's website (<a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>). Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made only as of the date hereof, and we undertake no obligation to update or revise the forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

Note to Editors: Skyworks and Skyworks Solutions are trademarks or registered trademarks of Skyworks Solutions, Inc. or its subsidiaries in the United States and in other countries. All other brands and names listed are trademarks of their respective companies.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170522005312/en/</u>

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Media Relations: Pilar Barrigas, 949-231-3061 or Investor Relations: Mitch Haws, 949-231-3223 Source: Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media